# 502007502 07/31/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip P. Treier	06/26/2012
Christopher R. Reamsnyder	07/11/2012
Michael S. Lynch	06/27/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fram Group IP LLC
Street Address:	1900 West Field Court
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13225970

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3127595646

 Phone:
 3123571313

 Email:
 maburto@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53216-117976
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin J. Fox

# Total Attachments: 4

source=117976Assignment#page1.tif source=117976Assignment#page2.tif source=117976Assignment#page3.tif source=117976Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028681 FRAME: 0620

CH \$40 00 132

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Philip P. Treier, 616 N. Main St., Bloomdale, Ohio 44817, Christopher R. Reamsnyder, 28650 Hufford Road, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551, and Michael S. Lynch, 5114 N. Twp. Road, Fostoria, Ohio 44830, hereby sell and assign to Fram Group IP LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1900 West Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, United States of America, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Filter And Method of Making" invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefore, which has been assigned Serial Number 13/225,970, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives design to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, it successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 028681 FRAME: 0621

		53216	-117976
IN TESTIMONY WHREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this	Hay of Jun	e
2012.			
	Dist.	1 Turing	4
	Phili	p P. Treier	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		:	
State of: Onio		•	,
County of: Sene a			
Subscribed and sworn before me this 20			
Notary Public: Donna & Facts	_My commissioner expires: _&	26-2012	
V			
IN TESTIMONY WHREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand this	day of	······································
2012.			
	Christophe	R. Reamsnyder	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE			
State of:			
County of:			
Subscribed and sworn before me this	day of	, 2012.	
Notary Public:	My commissioner expires:		

PATENT REEL: 028681 FRAME: 0622

IN TESTIMONY WHREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this day	of,
	Philip P. Tr	eier
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		
State of:		
County of:		
Subscribed and sworn before me this	day of	_, 2012.
Notary Public:	My commissioner expires:	<del> </del>
IN TESTIMONY WHREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this // day	of July,
	China Ric	
	Christopher R. Rea	msnyder
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		
State of:		
County of:)		
Subscribed and sworn before me this	day of	_, 2012.
Notony Dublice	My commissioner expires	

PATENT REEL: 028681 FRAME: 0623

IN TESTIMONY WHREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27 day of June
2012. Michael 3 Ligal
Michael S. Lynch
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of: Shic
County of: Wood
Subscribed and sworn before me this $\frac{27}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ , 2012.
Notary Public: Leoluy Shaw Bugge My commissioner expires: 10/23/2014
LESLEY SHAW BRIGGS NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/23/2016

CHDS01 766372v1

PATENT RECORDED: 07/31/2012 REEL: 028681 FRAME: 0624